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PAVILION SCHEDULE
3 & 4" NOVEMBER 2023

CHIEF PAVILION STEWARDS
DEE and KAREN
0413 477 480 and 0432 385 977

REGULATIONS & GENERAL CONDITIONS OF ENTRY
1. NO ENTRY FEE

REGISTRATION DAY —SUNDAY 29™ OCTOBER 10AM
TO 3PM IN THE PAVILION.

ENTRIES CLOSE:

e Friday 03.11.23 @ 9.00am for
Horticulture, Farm Produce, Fruit &
Vegetables.

e Monday 20.10.23 @ 5.00 pm for all other
Sections.

2. Judging will be performed by a panel of
judges appointed by Tweed River Agricultural
Society.

3. No prize money will be awarded for any class.

4, All Exhibits must be a bona fide work of the
Exhibitor, grown or made by the individual.

5. Exhibits must be prepared by non-
professionals.

6. All Exhibits must have been completed within
the last two years and not previously won a
prize at the Murwillumbah Show.

7. All exhibits will remain on display until
dismantling on Sunday 5" November when
they will be removed under supervision of
the Steward.

8.

10.

11.

12.

13

No exhibit may compete in more than one
class.

Adult exhibitors may only compete in Open
classes but Children can compete in
Children’s and Open classes.

Deliveries will not be accepted at the
Secretary’s Office at the Showground.

PLEASE REFER TO INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS FOR
INFORMATION REGARDING EXHIBIT
DELIVERY TIMES AND DROP-OFF POINTS.

All exhibits must be picked up on Sunday 5%
November between 9.00am and 11.00am
from the Pavilion.

TRAS does not accept responsibility for any
items remaining after that time. Exhibits will
not remain stored on the site after noon on
Sunday 5" November.



SECTION 3 - HORTICULTURE
STEWARD | Gordon Smith | 0408 662 231

ENTRY FEES: FREE — Limit of 3 entries per class per
person

DELIVERY OF SECTION 3 EXHIBITS ACCEPTED BETWEEN
7:00 AM & 9:00 AM FRIDAY 3 NOVEMBER 2023

e Exhibits must be in by 9:00 am Friday 3™ November.

e Exhibits received after that time will not be judged.

e Exhibits must be labelled with your Exhibitor
Number, Section Number and Class Number

PRIZES: 1% Prize card, 2™ Prize Card, 3° Prize Card.

N.N.D — Not Necessarily Distinct (can be different or
the same colour or type)
D — Distinct (different colour or type)

CUT FLOWER SECTION

S3.1  Three (3) Cuts of Native Shrubs (N.N.D)
S3.2  One (1) Cut of Kangaroo Paw

S3.3  Collection of Australian Natives - max. 7
S3.4  One (1) Cut Flowering Vine

S3.5  Flowering Shrub Collection — max. 5
S3.6  One (1) Cut Gladioli

$3.7  One (1) stem Hippeastrum

S$3.8  Three (3) varieties of Lilies

$3.9  One (1) cut Carnation

$3.10 Collection of Blooms and Spikes — max. 7
varieties

Collection of White Petalled Flowers —max. 7
Collection of Pink Flowers — max. 7
Collection of Daisies — max. 7 varieties
One (1) cut Double Gerbera

One (1) cut single Gerbera

Collection of Statice

One (1) Cut Hydrangea

Three (3) cuts Crucifix Orchid (N.N.D)
Three (3) cuts Geranium (N.N.D)
Collection of Pentas (N.N.D)

One (1) Cut any other Flower not mentioned
Collection of Flowers (not previously
mentioned)

S3.11
S3.12
S3.13
S3.14
S3.15
S3.16
S3.17
S3.18
S3.19
S3.20
S3.21
S3.22

CHAMPION CUT FLOWER SECTION
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

JUNIOR CUT FLOWER SECTION - Under 16 years
Display assistance provided

S3.23 One (1) Cut of Native Shrubs

S3.24 One (1) Cut of Kangaroo Paw

§3.25 One (1) Cut Flowering Tree/Shrub/Vine (No
Natives)

One (1) Cut Gladioli

One (1) stem Hippeastrum

S3.26
S3.27

53.28
S3.29
S3.30
S3.31
S3.32
S3.33
S3.34
S3.35

One (1) cut Carnation

One (1) cut Double Gerbera
One (1) cut single Gerbera
One (1) Cut Hydrangea

Three (3) cuts Crucifix Orchid (N.N.D)

Three (3) cuts Ivy Geranium (N.N.D)

Three (3) cuts Pentas (N.N.D)

One (1) Cut any other Flower not mentioned

JUNIOR CHAMPION CUT FLOWER SECTION
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card




OPEN ROSE SECTION - (No Full Blooms)
S3.36 Six (6) Stems/Flowers (N.N.D)
S3.37 Three (3) Stems/Flowers (D)
S3.38 One (1) Pink

$3.39 One (1) Yellow

S$3.40 One (1) Red

S3.41 One (1) White or Cream
S3.42 One (1) Any Other Colour
S3.43 One (1) Bi-colour

CHAMPION OPEN ROSE SECTION
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

DECORATIVE ROSE SECTION

S3.44 One (1) Cut or Bloom of Heritage Rose
S$3.45 One (1) Full Bloom Rose

S3.46 One (1) Container - Bud to Full Bloom
S3.47 One (1) Cut Floribunda Rose

S3.48 Three (3) Cuts of Floribunda Rose (N.N.D)

S3.49 Collection of Roses (N.N.D) max. 9
S$3.50 One (1) Cut Miniature Rose
S$3.51 Three (3) Cuts Miniature Rose (N.N.D)

CHAMPION DECORATIVE ROSE SECTION
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

FLORAL ART — OPEN SECTION
Embellishments Allowed

$3.52 SongTitle

§3.53 Circular Arrangement
S3.54 Coloured Leaf Arrangement

CHAMPION OPEN FLORAL ART
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

FLORAL ART — RESTRICTED SECTION This section is for
persons who have not had any formal training in Floral

Art or any connection with commercial floristry.
$3.55 Shades of One Colour

$3.56 Arrangement in a Boot or Shoe (Men only)

$3.57 Dried Arrangement

CHAMPION RESTRICTED FLORAL ART
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

PRIMARY SCHOOL FLORAL ART

53.58

$3.59

Dinosaur - Using foliage, flowers and /or
vegetables
Multi-coloured Flowers in a Shell

CHAMPION PRIMARY SCHOOL FLORAL ART
Champion Ribbon, Champion Card

SECONDARY SCHOOL FLORAL ART

S3.60
S3.61

One (1) Colour Arrangement in a small basket
Favourite Movie. Exhibitor must name the
movie.

CHAMP SECONDARY SCHOOL FLORAL ART
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card

POTTED/CONTAINER PLANTS SECTION

53.62
S3.63
S3.64
S3.65
53.66
$3.67
53.68
S3.69
$3.70
S3.71

Bromeliad

Begonia

Flowering Pot Plant or Plants
Fern - any variety

Foliage Pot Plant

Crucifix Orchid

Maiden Hair Fern

Cactus and or Succulent
Bonsai

Flower Orchid

CHAMP POTTED/CONTAINER PLANTS
Champion Ribbon & Champion Card




